amend provisions related to. 

Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund (Fund No. 682111300) by no 295 

later than October 5, 2024.  The State Fiscal Officer may retain 296 

an amount not to exceed the lesser of the estimated cost of ARPA 297 

administration or Twenty-five Million Dollars ($25,000,000.00) in 298 

the Coronavirus State Fiscal Recovery Fund to be utilized for 299 

administrative and reporting costs.  No later than October 6, 300 

2024, the State Treasurer, in conjunction with the State Fiscal 301 

Officer, shall transfer the funds to the ARPA-MDOT Maintenance 302